YUBA COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION

935 14th Street Marysville, CA 95901 (530)749~4900

NOTICE – PUBLIC HEARING

A Public Hearing will be Held on Wednesday, October 9, 2024, 4:30p.m., or shortly thereafter, at the Yuba County One Stop, Beckwourth Room, at 1114 Yuba Street, Marysville, CA.

Re: To Adopt Resolution 2024~10 ~ Regarding Sufficiency of Instructional Materials at Yuba County Career Preparatory Charter School

Pursuant to Education Code Section 60119, in order to be eligible to receive funds available for purchase of textbooks and instructional materials through the State Instructional Materials Fund Program(s);

The Yuba County Board of Education determines that students attending Yuba County Career Preparatory Charter School have sufficient textbooks and/or instructional materials in each subject that is consistent with the content and cycles of the curriculum framework adopted by the state board.

The governing board encourages participation by parents, teachers, members of the community, bargaining unit leaders as well as any taxpayer to appear before the Yuba County Board of Education and speak to the proposed item.

Posted 9/27/2024

Locations:

- Yuba County Office of Education Website
- Yuba County Office of Education
- Yuba County One Stop
- Yuba County Library